> Englewood

Council Newsletter

CITY MANAGER’S NOTES
June 13, 2024

Upcoming Council Meetings

June 17, 2024
The City Council Regular Meeting will begin at 6:00pm in Council Chambers.

June 24, 2024
The City Council Study Session will begin at 6:00pm in the Community Room.

Informational Items

The following attachments are in response to City Council requests, as well as other
informational items.

1. Calendar of Events
2. Tentative Regular and Study Session Topics
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June
Mon, June 17 6:00 p.m. City Council Regular Meeting, Council Chambers
Tues. June 18 Canceled Planning and Zoning Commission, Council Chambers
Wed. June 19 City Offices are closed in observance of the Juneteenth Holiday
Canceled Mayor Manager Meeting, Virtual
Canceled Historic Preservation Commission, Red Rocks Conf Room
Canceled Code Enforcement Advisory Committee
Thurs. June 20 6:00 p.m. Library Board Meeting, Anderson Room
Mon. June 24 6:00 p.m. City Council Study Session Community Room
Tues. June 25 5:15 p.m. Budget Advisory Committee, Pikes Peak Conf Room
Wed. June 26 8:30 a.m. Mayor Manager Meeting, Virtual
4:30 p.m. Englewood Downtown Development Authority, Malley Center
July
Tues. July 2 Canceled Planning and Zoning Commission, Council Chambers
Wed. July 3 5:45 p.m. Cultural Arts Commission, Pikes Peak Conf Room
Tues. July 9 5:00 p.m. Water & Sewer Board, Red Rocks Conf-Room
6:30 p.m. Sustainability Commission, Pikes Peak Conf-Room
Wed. July 10 11:00 a.m. Liquor and Marijuana Licensing Authority, Council Chambers
7:00 p.m. Board of Adjustment and Appeals, Council Chambers
Thurs. July 11 5:30 p.m. Parks & Recreation Commission, River Run Pavilion
Mon, July 15 6:00 p.m. City Council Regular Meeting, Council Chambers
Tues. July 16 6:30 p.m. Planning and Zoning Commission, Council Chambers
Wed. July 17 8:30 a.m. Mayor Manager Meeting, Virtual
6:30 p.m. Historic Preservation Commission, Red Rocks Conf Room
Thurs. July 18 6:00 p.m. Library Board Meeting, Anderson Room
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Mon. July 22 6:00 p.m. City Council Regular Meeting, Council Chambers
Tues. July 23 5:15 p.m. Budget Advisory Committee, Pikes Peak Conf Room
Wed. July 24 8:30 a.m. Mayor Manager Meeting, Virtual
August
Thurs. August 1 5:30 p.m. Affordable Housing Task Force, Community Room
Mon. August 5 2:00 p.m. Malley Trust Fund Meeting, Malley Rec Center
6:00 p.m. City Council Regular Meeting, Council Chambers
Tues. August 6 6:30 p.m. Planning and Zoning Commission, Council Chambers
Wed. August 7 8:30 a.m. Mayor Manager Meeting, Virtual
11:00 a.m. Liquor and Marijuana Licensing Authority, Council Chambers
5:45 p.m. Cultural Arts Commission, Pikes Peak Conf Room
Thurs. August 8 5:30 p.m. Parks & Recreation Commission, Centennial Park
Mon. August 12 6:00 p.m. City Council Study Session, Community Room
Tues. August 13 5:00 p.m. Water & Sewer Board, Red Rocks Conf-Room
6:30 p.m. Sustainability Commission, Pikes Peak Conf-Room
Wed. August 14 7:00 p.m. Board of Adjustment and Appeals. Council Chambers
Thurs. August 15 6:00 p.m. Library Board Meeting, Anderson Room
Mon, August 19 6:00 p.m. City Council Regular Meeting, Council Chambers
Tues. August 20 6:30 p.m. Planning and Zoning Commission, Council Chambers
Wed. August 21 6:30 p.m. Historic Preservation Commission, Red Rocks Conf Room
Thurs. August 22 7:30 a.m. Joint Council Study Session at South Platte Renew
Mon. August 26 6:00 p.m. City Council Study Session Community Room
Tues. August 27 5:15 p.m. Budget Advisory Committee, Pikes Peak Conf Room
September
Mon, Sept. 2 Labor Day City Offices Closed
Tues, Sept. 3 6:00 p.m. City Council Regular Meeting, Council Chambers
Wed. Sept. 4 11:00 a.m. Liquor and Marijuana Licensing Authority, Council Chambers
5:45 p.m. Cultural Arts Commission, Pikes Peak Conf Room
6:30 p.m. Planning and Zoning Commission, Council Chambers
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